01000 TRANSMITTAL LETTER 01 SEP -4 AM 9:31 OF\_STATE Department of State ORIDA Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 600004561026--2 -08/28/01--01111--001 \*\*\*\*\*87.50 \*\*\*\*\*87.50 Full Circle Foundation, Inc. SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00\_\_\_\_ Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

X \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

D. MONNI SEP 1 0 2001

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Orestes Sanchez Name (Printed or typed)

8936 SW 40 Street

Address

Miami, FL 33165

City, State & Zip

(305) 281-7997 \_\_\_\_ Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

1261

WO/-20191



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 29, 2001

ORESTES SANCHEZ 8936 S W 40TH STREET MIAMI, FL 33165

SUBJECT: FULL CIRCLE FOUNDATION, INC. Ref. Number: W01000020197

We have received your document for FULL CIRCLE FOUNDATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 901A00049304

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I NAME</u> The name of the corporation shall be:

Full Circle Foundation, Incorporated

<u>ARTICLE II</u> <u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u> The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

8936 SW 40 Street, Miami, FL 33165.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Initiative for the betterman of children in need.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

All Directors will be elected as stated in the bylaws.

## <u>ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS OFFICERS</u>.

Orestes Sanchez	Ignacio M. Alvarez	Jorge A. Alvarez Isis Piloto
8936 SW 40 Street	P.O. Box 226197	2210 Country Club Prado P.O. Box 520171
Miami, FL 33165	Miami, Fl 33122	Coral Gables, FL 33134 Miami, Fl 33152-0171

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS	
The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:	

Orestes Sanchez 8936 SW 40 Street Miami, FL 33165

<u>ARTICLE VII</u> INCORPORATOR The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:

Orestes Sanchez 8936 SW 40 Street Miami, FL 33165

Incorporator

RESTES SANCHEZ

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this efficience, I am families with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

ORES TI gent

4lo /

01 SEP -4 AM 9: 32

Date

Date